

### Shivalik Rasayan Limited

Regd. Office: Shivalik Rasayan P.O. Ghansuri, Dehradun - 248007  
CIN: L24800UP2000019000 Email: info@shivalikrasayan.com www.shivalikrasayan.com

Financials of Standalone and Consolidated Standalone Financial Results for the Half Year ended on 30.09.2023 (Values in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended			
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	209.38	372.91	438.34	436.48	557.14	520.82	570.86	1269.71	1154.02	2089.13
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	234.93	480.32	551.28	657.75	140.58	407.38	614.61	1037.00	1173.45	3194.17
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	234.79	480.32	551.28	657.75	140.58	407.38	614.61	1037.00	1173.45	3194.17
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) attributable to Owners of the Holding Company	176.59	402.78	370.37	617.21	135.48	348.86	504.76	874.11	1013.11	2563.33
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2.08	2.08	6.22	6.22	0.36	0.36	0.20	0.20	2.00	3.03
6	Equity Share Capital	278.7	278.7	278.7	278.7	278.7	278.7	278.7	278.7	278.7	278.7
7	Reserves (including Share Premium Account)	1.19	1.19	1.19	1.19	1.19	1.19	1.19	1.19	1.19	1.19
8	Dividend (Paid)	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19
9	Dividend (Dividend)	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19	0.19

**Notes:**  
1. The standalone financial statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023.  
2. The figures are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
3. The Company's financial statements are prepared on a going concern basis.  
4. The Listing Fee/Charge has been disclosed as per ISE-30-2015-2016.  
5. In all the figures, the figures have been rounded off to the nearest rupee/cent.

For Shivalik Rasayan Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajesh D. Chaturvedi  
Chairman

Date: 10.11.2023

### HUAFABRISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 450, ANSHUKHA BHAWAN, K.L.M. Road, NEW DELHI, 110019  
CIN: L24800UP2000019000  
Website: www.huafabrishek.com Email: info@huafabrishek.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023  
(Values in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	170.04	168.00	205.77	202.00	660.79	660.79	156.00	305.51	302.00
2	Net Profit before tax	48.32	88.44	66.72	75.74	520.48	434.27	60.12	407.51	
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	37.22	27.76	47.77	50.24	391.23	286.40	37.32	50.89	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	28.44	27.72	48.24	51.01	375.22	282.97	62.51	63.11	
5	Equity Share Capital	174.22	174.22	174.22	174.22	174.22	174.22	174.22	174.22	
6	Reserves (Paid)	0.14	1.08	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.08	0.00	0.00	
7	Dividend (Paid)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November 2023. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.sebi.gov.in and on the company website: www.huafabrishek.com.

For Huafabrik Enterprises Limited  
Pratik Mehta  
Chairman  
Date: 10 November 2023

### Dhani Loans and Services Limited

CIN: U74800DL2004PLC002407

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30/ September 2023  
(Regulation 32 (3) read with Regulation 32 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations))

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,920.75	14,787.75	6,684.92	27,425.28
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	17,879	1,470.06	26,673.24	22,239.45
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	17,879	1,470.06	26,673.24	22,239.45
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) attributable to Owners of the Holding Company	262.29	226.65	5,076.20	14,329.82
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	262.29	226.65	5,076.20	14,329.82
6	Equity Share Capital	6,176.80	6,176.80	6,176.80	6,176.80
7	Reserves (including Share Premium Reserve)	305,241.95	305,241.95	310,271.73	324,016.68
8	Share Premium Account	202,573.15	202,573.15	202,573.15	202,573.15
9	Dividend (Paid)	14,946.66	14,946.66	14,946.66	14,946.66
10	Dividend (Dividend)	22,781.42	22,781.42	22,781.42	22,781.42
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10
12	Dividend Per Share (EPS) (After tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	13.547	1.027	15.347	15.000
13	Dividend (Paid)	13.547	1.027	15.347	15.000
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	603.82	603.82	603.82	603.82
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-

**Notes to the Financial Results:**  
1. The above standalone financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
2. The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
3. The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
4. The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
5. The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.

For Dhani Loans and Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Sandeep Khatwari  
CEO & Whole Time Director

Date: 10th November 2023

### Dhani Services Limited

CIN: L74130DL1925PLC002613

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023  
(Values in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
		30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	54.53	21.77	122.45	66.73
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.44	17.27	17.23	127.50
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.44	17.27	17.23	127.50
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) attributable to Owners of the Holding Company	216.34	174.00	181.29	181.31
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	121.04	121.04	121.04	121.04
6	Equity Share Capital	21.417	144.7	1.831	161.17
7	Reserves (including Share Premium Reserve)	21.417	144.7	1.831	161.17

**Notes to the Financial Results:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10 November 2023.  
2. Key Ratios/Financial Information (Values in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)
Total Income	28.78	21.82	22.28	144.24
Profit (Loss) before Tax	12.22	24.77	12.47	144.62
Profit (Loss) for the period	9.74	11.59	5.59	25.14

Registered Office: 111 C, First Floor, Third Phase Nagar, New Delhi 110 044  
CIN: L74130DL1925PLC002613  
Date: 10 November 2023

For Dhani Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Dhyan D. Shah  
Whole Time Director & CEO

### SHRIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L72000IN2005PLC044589

Registered Office: Lakshmi Leela Rise, Greater Kailash I, New Delhi, 110048  
Corporate Office: Shriram House No. 31, 2nd Main Road, 3, Chandraiah Road, Subbaraj Nagar, Bangalore - 560003  
Telephone: +91-80-49229999 | Fax: +91-80-41232222 | Email: cs@shriramproperties.com | Website: www.shriramproperties.com

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023  
(Values in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED				HALF YEAR ENDED			
		30 September 2023		30 September 2022		30 September 2023		30 September 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income	21,124	15,717	27,593	38,341	42,094	81,392		
2	Net Profit before tax	2,581	2,491	1,815	5,178	3,333	7,752		
3	Net Profit after tax	2,378	1,682	1,818	3,278	3,007	6,823		
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	2,384	1,682	1,818	3,280	3,008	6,798		
5	Total comprehensive income (loss) attributable to Owners of the Holding Company	2,061	1,682	1,818	3,281	2,848	6,598		
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	17,082	17,082	16,994	17,082	16,998	16,994		
7	Reserves (Other Equity excluding Reserves)	1,199	1,199	1,199	1,199	1,199	1,199		
8	Dividend (Paid)	1.19	0.88	1.19	2.16	1.07	3.88		
9	Dividend (Dividend)	1.19	0.88	1.19	2.16	1.07	3.88		

**Notes:**  
1) Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2023 is as follows:

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 March 2023 (Audited)
Total Income	6,827	4,965	6,826	11,585
Profit before tax, exceptional items and taxes	1,033	428	42	2,311
Profit after tax	75	0	0	105
Net Profit (Loss) after tax	75	0	79	814

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) viz. www.sebi.gov.in, www.nse.co.in and the same is also available on Company's website viz. www.shriramproperties.com

For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited  
Sd/-  
Manoj M  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Date: 10 November 2023  
CIN: 00000000

### KRISHANA PHOSCHEM LIMITED

5-0-20, Basement, R.C. Vyas Colony, Bhillwara (Raj.) INDIA  
Website: www.krishnaphoschem.com | Email: secretariat@krishnaphoschem.com  
CIN: L24124RJ2004PLC019288

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September 2023  
[ Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 ]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operation	26,402.90	16,632.28	6,901.44	43,034.85	13,219.77
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,838.78	1,776.99	1,179.72	4,607.77	1,916.61
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,838.78	1,776.99	1,179.72	4,607.77	1,916.61
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	1,508.11	1,588.11	977.21	3,118.22	1,587.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,508.11	1,588.11	977.21	3,118.22	1,587.03
6	Equity Share Capital	3,091.38	3,091.38	3,091.38	3,091.38	3,091.38
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	-	22,099.93
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)	1.50	1.58	0.98	3.12	1.59
9	Dividend (Paid)	6.24	3.84	3.25	10.09	5.32
10	Dividend (Dividend)	6.24	3.84	3.16	10.09	5.13

**Notes:**  
a) The unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter & Half Year ended September 30th, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023.  
b) The above financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year End Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.nse.co.in and Company's website www.krishnaphoschem.com.

Date: 10th November, 2023  
Place: Bhillwara

By order of the Board  
For Krishana Phoschem Limited  
(Sd/-)  
Sandeep Khatwari  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 02930608

